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THE WHITE HOUSE JANUARY 14, 1976 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

7:00 a.m. WEDNESDAY 
PHONE 

I--- 

TIME II ::<> ACTIVITY 

L-----r----I l ~ r p II ... ~In Out 

7:00 

7:31 

7:35 

7:38 

7:53 

7:55 

8:03 

8:57 

9:20 
9:20 
9:20 

10:45 
10:45 

10:45 
10:45 

11:18 
11 :18 
11:18 
11:18 

12:08 

12:40 

12:44 

7:53 

7:55 

7:59 

8:57 

9:20 

11:05 
10:40 
11:15 
11:15 
11:15 

11:05 
11:05 

11:40 
11 :30 
11:30 
11:30 

The President had breakfast. 

The President went to the doctor's office. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with his Assistant for National Security 
Affairs, Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft. 

The President met with his Physician, Rear Adm. William M. 
Lukash. 

The President met with his Assistant, Richard B. Cheney. 

The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann. 

The President met with: 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Robert A. Goldwin, Special Consultant 
Mr. Cheney 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Donald H. Rumsfeld, Secretary of Defense 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
The First Lady 
Mrs. Tobin (Anne L.) Armstrong, Ambassador

designate to the United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland 


Secretary Rumsfeld 

Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 

Members of the press, in/out 


The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
John G. Carlson, Deputy Press Secretary 
Robert K. Wolthius, Staff Assistant 

The President went to the barber shop. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. 
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TIME 

PHONE 
r-
~ :0 

1 ~ 
J------.,.------I II " In Dut ... 0(, 

ACTIVITY 

~2:4 1:20 The President participated in a taping session for: 
Message for the Armed Forces Personnel on the 

occasion of the Annual National Prayer Break
fast January 29, 1976 - audio 

Public Service Announcement for the Iowa Caucus -
audio 

Message for the Ukrainian Congress Committee of 
America-Chicago Division "Man of the Year Award ll 

January 24, 1976 - audio-video 

Message for the Annual Convention-Exposition of ~he 
National Association of Home Builders - January 
18-22, 1976 - audio-video 

Message for the Vince Lombardi Awards dinner of the 
Rotary Club of Houston Foundation January 22, 
1976 - audio-video 

1:20 The President returned to the Oval Office. 

2:03 3:05 The President met with Vice President Nelson A. Rockefeller. 

3:18 3:34 The President met with Mr. Cheney. 

4:20 4 :30 
4:25 4:30 

The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

5:00 5:20 
5:00 5:20 
5:00 5:20 

5:15 5:45 
5:35 5:39 

The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
William G. Hyland, Deputy Assistant for National 

Security Affairs 
Mr. Cheney 
Mr. Marsh 

5:48 6:10 The President met to discuss regulations governing a grant 
by the Urban Mass Transit Administration to the Southern 
California Rapid Transit District with: 

Peter F. Schabarum, Supervisor for the First 
District, Board of Supervisors, County of Los 
Angeles, California 

Joseph M. Pollard, Legislative Consultant for the 
Los Angeles, California First District, Board of 

continued 
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TIME 1 ~ 
1---......,.----1 f II 
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6:26 

6:26 

7:56 

8:52 

10:17 

10 :29 

10:57 

11:10 

Out ... '" 

7:56 

10:18 P 

11:13 P 

ACTIVITY 

continued 

Supervisors, Washington, D.C. 
Mr. Cheney 

The President went to the Red Room. 

The President met with Western State Chairmen of the 
Republican party. For a list of attendees, see 
APPENDIX "A." 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President and the First Lady had dinner. 

The President talked with White House Usher Nelson C. 
Pierce, Jr. 

The President went to the swimming pool. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President talked with his brother, Dr. James Ford. 

1/20/76 




APPENDIX "A" 

Attendance confirmed except 
as indicated. 

RECEPTION FOR WESTERN STATE REPUBLICAN CHAIRMEN 

The Red Room 

January 14, 1976 


The President 

~ames B. Coghill, Chairman of the Republican Party of Alaska 

James H. Colter, Chairman of the Arizona Republican State Committee 

Ross E. 	 Davis, Chairman of the Republican State Central Committee 

of Washington 


R. 	 Stevens Gilley, Finance Chairman of the Republican State Central 
Committee of Oregon 

~oseph E. Glenn, Executive Director of the Arizona Republican State 
Committee 

Dave Green, Chairman of the Republican State Central Committee of 
Oregon 

Florence S. Haegen, Chairman of the Montana Republican State Central 
Committee 

George Henrickson, Chairman of the Republican Party of Hawaii 

Vernon Ravenscroft, Chairman of the Idaho Republican State Central 
Committee 

~on Marlenee, 1976 candidate for Congressman (R-Montana) 

Richard Richards, Chairman of the Utah Republican State Central 
Committee 

Jack Stahl, Chairman of the Republican State Central Committee of 
New Mexico 

Thomas Stroock, Chairman of the Wyoming Republican State Central 
Committee 

Carl 	M. Williams, Chairman of the Republican State Central Committee 
of Colorado 

* attendance not confirmed. continued . . • . 
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Paul M. Calvo, Chairman of the Republican Party of Guam 

Fred Schroeder, County Republican Chairman, Wyoming 

Staff 

Richard B. Cheney, Assistant to the President 

Stuart Spencer, Political Director, President Ford Committee 

Royston C. Hughes, Assistant Secretary of the Interior, Program 
Development and Budget 

Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers 
(arrived late) 
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