THE WHITE	THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD								
THE WH	Y BEGAN ITE HOUS GTON, D.	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) JANUARY 14, 1976 TIME DAY 7:00 a.m. WEDNESDA							
		PHONE							
In	TIME Out		ACTIVITY						
		P=Placed R=Rec'd							
7:00			The President had breakfast.						
7:31			The President went to the doctor's office.						
7:35			The President went to the Oval Office.						
7:38	7:53		The President met with his Assistant for National Security Affairs, Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft.						
7:53	7:55		The President met with his Physician, Rear Adm. William M. Lukash.						
7:55	7:59		The President met with his Assistant, Richard B. Cheney.						
8:03	8:57		The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann.						
8:57	9:20		The President met with: John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Robert A. Goldwin, Special Consultant Mr. Cheney						
9:20 9:20 9:20 10:45 10:45	11:05 10:40 11:15 11:15 11:15		The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Donald H. Rumsfeld, Secretary of Defense Lt. Gen. Scowcroft The First Lady Mrs. Tobin (Anne L.) Armstrong, Ambassador— designate to the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Secretary Rumsfeld Philip W. Buchen, Counsel Members of the press, in/out						
11:18 11:18 11:18 11:18 12:08 12:40	11:40 11:30 11:30 .11:30		The President met with: Mr. Marsh Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary John G. Carlson, Deputy Press Secretary Robert K. Wolthius, Staff Assistant The President went to the barber shop. The President returned to the Oval Office. The President went to the Cabinet Room.						

THE WHITE	HOUSE	T	HE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
THE WH	AY BEGAN ITE HOUSE		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) JANUARY 14, 1976 TIME DAY 12:40 p.m. WEDNESDAY	
		PHONE	12140 Print Hibitabili	
		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY	
ln	Out	a a		
12:4	1:20		The President participated in a taping session for: Message for the Armed Forces Personnel on the occasion of the Annual National Prayer Break- fast January 29, 1976 - audio	
			Public Service Announcement for the Iowa Caucus - audio	
			Message for the Ukrainian Congress Committee of America-Chicago Division "Man of the Year Award" January 24, 1976 - audio-video	
			Message for the Annual Convention-Exposition of the National Association of Home Builders - January 18-22, 1976 - audio-video	
			Message for the Vince Lombardi Awards dinner of the Rotary Club of Houston Foundation January 22, 1976 - audio-video	
1:20			The President returned to the Oval Office.	
2:03	3:05		The President met with Vice President Nelson A. Rockefeller	
3:18	3:34		The President met with Mr. Cheney.	
4:20 4:25	4:30 4:30		The President met with: Mr. Marsh Lt. Gen. Scowcroft	
5:00 5:00 5:00 5:15 5:35	5:20 5:20 5:20 5:45 5:39		The President met with: Mr. Marsh Lt. Gen. Scowcroft William G. Hyland, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Mr. Cheney Mr. Marsh	
5:48	6:10		The President met to discuss regulations governing a grant by the Urban Mass Transit Administration to the Southern California Rapid Transit District with: Peter F. Schabarum, Supervisor for the First District, Board of Supervisors, County of Los Angeles, California Joseph M. Pollard, Legislative Consultant for the Los Angeles, California First District, Board of	

continued

PLACED	AY BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WH	ITE HOUS		JANUARY 14, 1976
WASHIN	IGTON, D.	C.	TIME DAY 5:48 p.m. WEDNESDAY
		PHONE	J. TO Dem. WIDNIEDMI
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
1n	Out	اعّ مّا	
			continued
			Supervisors, Washington, D.C. Mr. Cheney
6:26			The President went to the Red Room.
6:26	7:56		The President met with Western State Chairmen of the Republican party. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A."
7:56			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
8:52			The President and the First Lady had dinner.
.0:17	10:18	P	The President talked with White House Usher Nelson C. Pierce, Jr.
LO:29			The President went to the swimming pool.
.0:57			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
L1:10	11:13	P	The President talked with his brother, Dr. James Ford.
			1/20/76
			1/20/76

APPENDIX "A"

Attendance confirmed except as indicated.

RECEPTION FOR WESTERN STATE REPUBLICAN CHAIRMEN

The Red Room January 14, 1976

The President

- ♥ames B. Coghill, Chairman of the Republican Party of Alaska
- James H. Colter, Chairman of the Arizona Republican State Committee
- Ross E. Davis, Chairman of the Republican State Central Committee of Washington
- R. Stevens Gilley, Finance Chairman of the Republican State Central Committee of Oregon
- *voseph E. Glenn, Executive Director of the Arizona Republican State Committee
- Dave Green, Chairman of the Republican State Central Committee of Oregon
- Florence S. Haegen, Chairman of the Montana Republican State Central Committee
- George Henrickson, Chairman of the Republican Party of Hawaii
- Vernon Ravenscroft, Chairman of the Idaho Republican State Central Committee
- *Ron Marlenee, 1976 candidate for Congressman (R-Montana)
- Richard Richards, Chairman of the Utah Republican State Central
- Jack Stahl, Chairman of the Republican State Central Committee of New Mexico
- Thomas Stroock, Chairman of the Wyoming Republican State Central Committee
- Carl M. Williams, Chairman of the Republican State Central Committee of Colorado

^{*} attendance not confirmed.

Paul M. Calvo, Chairman of the Republican Party of Guam

Fred Schroeder, County Republican Chairman, Wyoming

Staff

Richard B. Cheney, Assistant to the President

Stuart Spencer, Political Director, President Ford Committee

Royston C. Hughes, Assistant Secretary of the Interior, Program Development and Budget

Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (arrived late)